## NOTICE OF MEETING CHEYENNE COUNTY VISITORS COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given that an open and public meeting of the Cheyenne County Visitors Committee will be held on Wednesday, January 8, 2025. The meeting is held at 5:00 P.M. in the Cheyenne County Visitors Center, 658 Glover Road, Sidney Nebraska. An agenda for such meeting will be kept current and available to the public during normal business hours at the Cheyenne County Clerk's Office and may be modified at such meeting to include items of an emergency nature pursuant to Section 84-1411 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.

> Kendra Mitchell Sidney/Cheyenne County Tourism Director